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District 12

Senator George Onorato
28-11 Astoria Blvd.
Long Island City, NY 11102
Phone: (718) 545-9706
Email: onorato@senate.state.ny.us

Assemblyman Joseph S. Saladino
200 Boundary Ave.
Massapequa, NY 11758
Phone: 516-844-0635
Email: saladij@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 14

Senator Malcolm A. Smith
205-19 Linden Boulevard
St. Albans, NY 11412
Phone: (718) 528-4290
E-mail: masmith@senate.state.ny.us

Assemblymember  Bob Barra
534 Merrick Road
Lynbrook, NY 11563
Phone: 516-561-8216
Email: barrar@assembly.state.ny.us
District 17

Senator Martin Malave Dilan
786 Knickerbocker Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11207
Phone: 718-573-1726
E-Mail: dilan@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblyman Tom McKevitt
224 Seventh Street
Suite 200
Garden City, NY 11530
Phone: 516-739-5119 
Email: mckevit@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 18

Senator Velmanette Montgomery
30 Third Avenue, 11th Floor, Room 1100
Brooklyn, NY 11217 718-643-6140
Phone: 518-455-3451
E-Mail: montgome@senate.state.ny.us

Assemblymember Earlene Hooper
50 Clinton Street, Suite 214
Hempstead, NY 11550
Phone: 516-489-6610
 
District 25

Senator Martin Connor
250 Broadway, Suite 2011
New York, NY 10007-2356
Phone: 212-298-5565
E-Mail: connor@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblymember Rory I. Lancman
77-40 170th Street
Fresh Meadows, NY 11366
Phone: 718-820-0241
Email: LancmanR@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 26 

Senator Liz Krueger
211 East 43rd Street, Suite 1300
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New York, NY 10017
Phone: 212-490-9535
E-Mail: lkrueger@senate.state.ny.us

Assemblywoman Ann Margaret Carrozza
213-33 39th Avenue
Bayside, NY 11361
Phone: 718-357-3588
Email: carroza@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 28

Senator Jose M. Serrano
157 East 104th Street, Ground Floor
New York, NY 10029
Phone: 212-828-5829
E-Mail: serrano@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblyman Andrew Hevesi
70-50 Austin Street
Suite 110
Forest Hills, NY 11375
Phone: 718-263-5595
Email: hevesia@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 29

Senator Thomas K. Duane
322 Eighth Avenue, Suite 1700
New York, NY 10001
Phone: 212-633-8052
E-Mail: duane@senate.state.ny.us
 
District 30

Senator Bill Perkins
163 West 125th Street, Suite 932
New York, NY 10027
Phone: 212-222-7315
E-Mail: perkins@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblywoman Margaret M. Markey
55-19 69th Street
Maspeth, NY 11378
Phone: 718-651-3185
Email: markeym@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 33

Senator Efrain Gonzalez Jr
1780 Grand Concourse, 1st Floor
Bronx, NY 10457
Phone: 718-299-7905
E-Mail: gonzalez@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblywoman Barbara M. Clark
97-01 Springfield Boulevard
Queens Village, NY 11429
Phone: 718-479-2333
Email: clarkb@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 34

Senator Jeffrey D. Klein
3713 East Tremont Avenue
Bronx, NY 10465
Phone: 718-822-2049
E-Mail: jdklein@senate.state.ny.us
 
District 37

Senator Suzi Oppenheimer
222 Grace Church Street, 3rd Floor
Port Chester, NY 10573
Phone: 914-934-5250
E-Mail: oppenhei@senate.state.ny.us

Assemblywoman Catherine Nolan
41-02 Queens Blvd., Suite 2B
Sunnyside, NY 11104
Phone: 718-784-3194
Email: nolanc@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 50

John A. DeFrancisco
800 State Office Bldg.
333 East Washington Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
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Phone: 315-428-7632
E-Mail: jdefranc@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblyman Joseph R. Lentol
619 Lorimer Street
Brooklyn, NY 11211
Phone: 718-383-7474
Email: lentolj@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 52

Senator Thomas W. Libous
1607 State Office Bldg. 44 Hawley Street
Binghamton, NY 13901
Phone: 607-773-8771
E-Mail: senator@senatorlibous.com
 
Assemblywoman Joan L. Millman
341 Smith Street
Brooklyn, NY 11231
Phone: 718-246-4889
Email: millmaj@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 53

Senator George H. Winner
228 Lake Street
P.O. Box 588
Elmira, NY 14902
Phone: 607-732-2765
E-Mail: winner@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblyman Vito J. Lopez
434 South 5th Street
Brooklyn, NY 11211
Phone: 718-963-7029
Email: lopezv@assembly.state.ny.us
 
District 57

Senator Catharine M. Young
700 West State Street
Olean, NY 14760
Phone: 716-372-4901
E-Mail: cyoung@senate.state.ny.us
 
Assemblymember Hakeem Jeffries
55 Hanson Place
Brooklyn, NY 11217
Phone: 718-596-0100
Email: JeffriesH@assembly.state.ny.us
District 64

Assemblyman Sheldon Silver
250 Broadway
Suite 2307
New York, NY 10007
Phone: 212-312-1420
Email: speaker@assembly.state.ny.us
District 65

Assemblymember Micah Kellner
315 East 65th St.
New York, NY 10065
Phone: 212-860-4906
Email: KellnerM@assembly.state.ny.us
District 66

Assemblymember Deborah J. Glick
853 Broadway
Suite 2120
New York, NY 10003
Phone: 212-674-5153
Email: glickd@assembly.state.ny.us
District 68

Assemblyman Adam Clayton Powell, IV
87 East 116th Street
New York, NY 10029
Phone: 212-828-3953
Email: powella@assembly.state.ny.us
District 70

Assemblyman Keith L.T. Wright
163 W. 125th St., Suite 911
Adam Clayton Powell, Jr. Bldg.
New York, NY 10027
Phone: 212-866-5809
Email: wrightk@assembly.state.ny.us
District 71 
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Assemblyman Herman D. Farrell, Jr.
250 Broadway
22nd Floor
New York, NY 10007
Phone: 212-312-1441
Email: farrelh@assembly.state.ny.us
District 73

Assemblymember Jonathan L. Bing
360 E. 57th Street
Mezzanine Level
New York, NY 10022
Phone: 212-605-0937
Email: bingj@assembly.state.ny.us
District 74

Assemblymember Brian Kavanagh
237 1st Avenue (14th Street)
Room 407
New York, NY 10003
Phone: 212-979-9696
Email: KavanaghB@assembly.state.ny.us
District 75

Assemblymember Richard N. Gottfried
242 West 27th Street
New York, NY 10001
Phone: 212-807-7900
Email: gottfrr@assembly.state.ny.us
District 78

Assemblyman Jose Rivera
One Fordham Plaza
Suite 1008 10th Floor
Bronx, NY 10458
Phone: 718-933-2204
Email: riveraj@assembly.state.ny.us
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